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BERLIN CSD

2019-20 School Year Financial Transparency Report

BERLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL/HIGH SCHOOL

Type: Junior-Senior High

The tables below display per pupil expenditures for charter schools, traditional public schools, as well
as district averages that may be higher or lower than an individual school.

All amounts shown on this report {except exclusions) are per pupil of the entire school or district,
unless otherwise noted.

[ Business Rules.

Economic and Student
Characteristics

P-12 NEEDS DISTRICT | STUDENT NEEDS
ENROLLMENT RESOURCE ABILITY TO ARE
v CATEGORY RAISE LOCAL v
‘ - - EUNDS IS e
N R . Average Need - v than the state
R slightly less average
than the
average district
in the state
Student Demographics
Enrollment BERLIN CSD BERLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL/HIGH SCHOOL
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Enroliment BERLIN CSD BERLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL/HIGH SCHOOL
All Students 673 377
Economically Disadvantaged 51% 48%
Students with Disabilities 16% 16%
English Language Learners - -

»> Race/Ethnicity

Staffing Profile BERLINCSD | BERLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL/HIGH SCHCOL
Student-to-Teacher Ratio 8 8
Teachers with Fewer than 4 years of Experience % 8% 10%
Teachers with 4-20 Years of Experience % 64% 57%
Teachers with 21+ Years of Experience % 27% 33%

Comparison: How do per pupil
expenditures compare?

THIS SCHOOL

v

 $26,515.24

DISTRICT OR COUNTY STATEWIDE
DISTRICT OF AVERAGE AVERAGE
LOCATION ... ¥ N A
- T $18,61006  $22,834.84

Report View One:

How Much is Being Spent on Instruction

and Administration?

For traditional school districts, school level data (entries A through D) represent the average per
pupil school level expenditures for all schools in the district. For charter schools, these entries reflect
school level expenditures for the particular charter school only. Entries E through H reflect central

expenditures.

https://data nysed goviexpenditures php?year=20208&instid=800000039642
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Total spending (entry I) represents all non-excluded per pupil expenditures. For traditional school
districts, this represents the average per pupil expenditures of all schools in the district. For charter
schools, this represents per pupil school ievel expenditures.

Report View One Per Pupil Expenditure Categories BERLINCSD | BERLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL/HIGH SCHOOL
» A.lnstruction (A1 + A2+ A3 + Ad) $14,470.61 $15,294.93
» B.Administration (B1+ B2 +B3) $870.69 $1,004.07
» C, All Other Spending (C1+ C2+C3) $2,730.52 $3,313.13
D. Total School Level {A + B + C) $18,071.82 $19,612.12
% E.Central Instruction (E1 + E2+E3 + E4) $395.58
» F. Central Administration (F1+F2+F3) $3,215.64
» G.All Other Central Spending (G1 + G2 + G3) $3,291.90
H. Total Central Costs $6,903.12 |
. Total Spending (D+H) $24,974.93 $26,515.24

Report View Two: How are the Local/State and Federal Funds
Spent?

Report View Two presents the same expenditures reported in View One, but disaggregates that
snending by local/state/federal/other revenue source.

For traditional school districts, school level data (entries J and K) represent the average per pupil
school level expenditures for all schools in the district. For charter schools, these entries reflect
school level expenditures for the charter school. Entries L and M reflect central expenditures.

Total spending (entry N) represents all non-excluded per pupil expenditures. For traditional school
districts, this represents the average per pupil expenditures of all schools in the district. For charter

schools, this represents per pupil school level expenditures.

Report View Two Per Pupil Expenditure Categories | BERLINCSD | BERLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL/HIGH SCHOOL

J, Total School Level Local/State Spending $17,584.11 $19,372.15

» K. Total School Level Federal Spending $487.71 $239.97
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Report View Two Per Pupil Expenditure Categories | BERLINCSD | BERLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL/HIGH SCHOOL
L. Total Central Level Local/State Spending $6,736.26

M. Total Central Level Federal Spending $166.86

N. Total Spending (J + K+ L+ M) $24,974.93 $26,515.24

Detailed Spending: How Much is Spent Per Pupil in Selected
Program Areas?

Program Area Details in entries O through Z represent subsets of spending in Report View One and
Report View Two. Five program areas are broken out. To calculate per pupil expenditures P-12
enrollment is used for pupil services, community schools programs, and BOCES services. Enrollments
for the program areas are used for special education, ELL services, and prekindergarten.

Entries O through T represent school level expenditures. For charter schools, data represents per
pupil expenditures in each of category in the selected school. For traditional school districts, data
under the district column represent the district average of all schools in each of these categories.

Entries U through Z represent central expenditures.

Program Detail Areas

»

Program areas are included within the above School Level Expenditures (Row D) and Central Costs (Row H)

Exclusions: What Other Spending is not Included in the Per
Pupil Amounts Shown Above?

The final section represents total expenditures, with the following exclusions that were not included
in the per pupil expenditure calculations above: transportation, tuition, debt service, and other.

“Other Exclusions” include expenditures such as tuition for students attending BOCES full-time,
services provided to nonpublic or charter schools, prekindergarten payments to community-based

organizations, and community services.

Excluded Expenditures BERLIN CSD

1. Transportation $1,958,346.00
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Excluded Expenditures BERLIN CSD
2. Charter School Tuitiqn $0.00
3. Other Tuition $235,202.00
4. Debt Service $693,483.00
5. Other $7,506,234.00
Percent Excluded from Total 38%
Total Expenditures $27,201,396.00

© COPYRIGHT NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CREATED ON: APRIL 28, 2022, 3:15 PMEST
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BERLIN CSD - NEW YORK STATE REPORT CARD [2020 - 21]

The New York State Report Card is an important part of the Board of Regents' effort to create educational equity and
raise learning standards for all students, Knowledge gained from the report card on a school's or district’s strengths and
weaknesses can be used to improve instruction and services to students. The report card provides information to the
public on school/district staff, students, and measures of school and district performance as required by the Every
Student Succeeds Act (ESSA). Fundamentally, ESSA is about creating a set of interfocking strategies to promote
educational equity by providing support to districts and schools as they work to ensure that every student succeeds. New
York State is committed to ensuring that all students succeed and thrive in school no matter who they are, where they
live, where they go to school, or where they come from.

Due to COVID-19 and changes to New York State testing, accountability, and federal reporting requirements, 2021-22
district and school accountability statuses are the same as those assigned for the 2020-21 school year. For informational
purposes, accountability graduation rates and chronic absenteeism data are reported. August 2020, January 2021, and
some June 2021 Regents examinations were canceled. For more information, please see the NYSED Waiver
Memorandum and NYS Board of Regents Announcement.

2021-22 ACCOUNTABILITY STATUS

Due to COVID-19 and changes to New York State accountability and federal reporting requirements, 2021-22 district
and school accountability statuses are the same as those assigned for the 2020-21 school year.

TARGET DISTRICT

SECTION 1003 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS (2020-21)

The link below provides a list of all Local Education Agencies and public schools that received section 1003 school
improvement funds, including the amount of funds each school received and the types of strategies implemented in each

schoo! with such funds.

Section 1003 School Improvement Funds Data (58.87 kilobytes)

For information on the use of Title | School Improvement funds, see:

2020-21 Title | SKG 1003 Basic Planning

2020-21 Title | School iImprovement Grant 1003 Targeted Support Grant

« 2020-21 Title | School Improvement Grant 1003 ENHANCED Comprehensive Support and improvement {CS!) Support Grant
2020-23 NYSIP-PLC Phase il

SIG Cohort 6 and 7 Schools Funded with SIGA in 2020-21

ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE STATUSES BY SUBGROUP

Due to COVID-19 and changes to New York State accountability and federal reporting requirements, 2021-22 district
and school accountability statuses are the same as those assigned for the 2020-21 school year.

https://data.nysed.goviessa. php?instid=8000000396588&year=2021 &createreport=1&0OveraiiStatus=1&section_1003=18EMStatus=1&HSStatus=1&H... 1711
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Subgroup ’ Status
All Students Comprehensive Support and Improvement
Multiracial Good Standing

White Good Standing

Students with Disabilities Targeted Support and Improvement
Economically Disadvantaged Good Standing

SECONDARY STATUSES BY SUBGROUP

Due to COVID-19 and changes to New York State accountability and federal reporting requirements, 2021-22 district
and school accountability statuses are the same as those assigned for the 2020-21 school year.

Subgroup Status
All Students ‘ Good Standing
White Good Standing
Students with Disabilities Good Standing
Economically Disadvantaged Good Standing

SECONDARY GRADUATION RATE

Accountability graduation rate data are provided for informational purposes only in 2020-21 and are not used to make
district or school accountability status determinations for the 2021-22 school year.

https://data.nysed.goviessa.php?instid=800000039658&year=2021 &createreport=1&0veraliStatus=18section_1003=1&EMStatus=1 8HSStatus=18&H... 2/11




4/28/22, 3:14 PM

2021 | BERLIN CSD - Report Card | NYSED Data Site

Subgroup Cohort Number In Cohort Number Graduated Grad Rate
4-Year 60 49 81.7%
All Students 5-¥ear 68 56 82.4%
é-Year 63 47 74.6%
4¥ear 0 - -
American Indian or Alaska Native 5-Year 0 - -
6-Year 0 - -
4-Year 0 - -
Aslan or Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 5-Year 0 - -
&-Year 0 - -
4-Year 0 - -
Black or African American 5-Year 0 - -
6-Year 0 — -
4-Year 0 . -
Hispanic or Latino 5-Year 0 - -
6-Year 2 - -
4-Year 0 - -
Muitiracial 5-Year 2 - -
6-Year 9, - -
4-Year 60 49 81.7%
White 5-Year 66 55 83.3%
6-Year 62 46 74.2%
4Year 0 - -
English Language Learners S-Year a — —
6-Year 1 - -
4-Year 20 - —
Students with Disabilities 5-Year 23 - —
6-Year 20 - -
4-Year 60* 41 68.3%
Economicaily Disadvantaged 5-Year 34 24 70.6%
6-Year 36 21 58.3%
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*Not enough students were in this subgroup in the current reporting year, so data for the current and the previous
reporting year were combined.
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NATIONAL ASSESSMENT OF EDUCATION PROGRESS (NAEP) RESULTS (2018-19)

National Assessment of Education Progress (NAEP) are reported for statewide (New York State) and national results
only. District- and school-level results are not reported for NAEP.

NEW YORK STATE NAEP GRADE 4
READING MATH

SUBGROUP BELOW | o i | proricient | apvanced | BEEOW | sasic | PROFICIENT | ADVANCED

BASIC BASIC
Al Students 34% 31% | 26% 8% 24% 40% | 29% 8%
;ti‘;‘:gsité:‘s"th 73% 18% | 7% 1% 61% 30% | 7% 2%
American Indian or N . ¥ * * * * ¥
Alaska Native
Asian 21% 27% | 34% 17% 8% 23% | 43% 26%
Native Hawailan/Other . N « . . . N .
Pacific Islander
i'r;f;iigr’;\f”ca“ 53% 31% | 14% 2% 43% 40% | 16% 1%
Hispanic or Latino 45% 32% 19% 4% 33% 45% 19% 2%
White 24% 32% | 33% 11% 14% 39% | 38% 9%
Multiracial 24% 23% | 35% 18% 15% 42% | 31% 12%
E;‘f:'::éa“g“age 78% 17% | 4% + 51% 40% | 8% 1%
gf;’:;\z'rfta;;‘é ; 29% 31% | 17% 3% 33% 43% | 21% 3%
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NEW YORK STATE NAEP GRADE 8

READING MATH
BELOW BELOW

SUBGROUP o | BASIC | PROFICIENT | ADVANCED | “gce BASIC | PROFICIENT | ADVANCED
All Students 30% 38% | 28% 4% 34% 2% | 22% 11%
;‘;gg;it:i::'th 58% 31% | 10% 1% 72% 2% | 5% 2%

| American Indianor . . . * * % * *

| Alaska Native

|

| Asian 21% 33% | 36% 10% 15% 25% | 29% 31%
Native Hawailan/Other . N . « . x * «
Pacific Islander
iﬁfﬁg;r’;‘\f”ca” 43% 28% | 17% 1% 55% 30% | 12% 3%
Hispanic or Latino 41% 38% | 19% 2% 49% 359% | 14% 3%
White 20% 39% | 35% 6% 23% 33% | 29% 15%
Multiracial * * * * * * * *
E:f:::rta”g“age 83% 16% | 1% * 88% 10% | 2% .
Economically 40% 8% | 20% 2% 47% 32% | 16% 5%
Disadvantaged

*There are not sufficient data for this subgroup.

NEW YORK STATE NAEP PARTICIPATION RATES

Grade 4 Participation Rate Grade 8 Participation Rate
READING MATH READING MATH
All Students 89% 89% 84% 85%
Students with Disabilities 87% 87% 92% 95%
English Language Learners 89%. 90% 88% 20%
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‘ NATIONAL NAEP GRADE 4
READING MATH
SUBGROUP BELOW | prcie | proficienT | ADvanceD | BEFOW | Basic | PROFICIENT | ADVANCED
BASIC BASIC
All Students 35% 31% | 26% 9% 20% 40% | 32% 9%
gti‘;:g;it;;’:'th 70% 18% | 9% 2% 51% 33% | 14% 3%
if;:;':;’;i;&a” or 50% 30% | 17% 3% 32% 43% | 22% 4%
Asian 18% 25% | 35% 22% 7% 23% | 41% 29%
Ejﬁ:;’: ]'”:;"r‘:zzf”/ Other | 450 31% | 20% 4% 30% 40% | 24% 5%
iﬁgﬁi‘c’; :f”ca“ 53% 30% | 15% 3% 35% 45% | 18% 2%
Hispanic or Latino 46% 31% | 19% 4% 27% 45% | 24% 3%
White 24% 31% | 32% 129% 12% 36% | 40% 12%
Multiracial 28% 2% | 29% 11% 17% 40% | 34% 10%
Egag:::rta”g”age 65% 25% | 8% 1% 41% 43% | 15% 1%
E‘;‘::;J::ftﬂ'g‘; g 48% 31% | 18% 3% 29% 45% | 23% 3%
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NATIONAL NAEP GRADE 8
READING MATH
BELOW BELOW

SUBGROUP e | BASIC | PROFICIENT | ADVANCED | oo BASIC | PROFICIENT | ADVANCED
All Students 28% 39% | 29% 4% 32% 35% | 23% 10%
gﬁ‘;ggﬁ:ﬁ;‘:th 64% 27% | 8% 1% 68% 23% | 7% 2%
ﬁ[::;':;ggf;a“ or 40% 41% | 19% 1% 48% 37% | 13% 2%
Asian 13% 30% | 43% 13% 12% 24% | 31% 33%
sj(f:;i :g“;zgf“/ Other | gy 38% | 23% 2% 47% 34% | 15% 4%
ii‘;‘;i‘c’; ;\f”ca“ 47% 39% | 14% 1% 54% 3% | 11% 2%
Hispanic or Latino 38% 40% 20% 1% 43% 37% 16% 3%

; White 19% 39% | 36% 5% 21% 36% | 30% 13%
Multiracial 24% 40% | 31% 5% 28% 6% | 25% 11%
E:ag:'[f:r';a”g“age 73% 24% | 3% . 73% 22% | 4% 1%
Efg:;:;:g;‘; g 40% 40% | 18% 1% 46% 36% | 15% 3%

*There are not sufficient data for this subgroup.

NATIONAL NAEP PARTICIPATION RATES

Grade 4 Participation Rate Grade 8 Participation Rate
READING MATH READING | MATH
Al Students 93% 93% 91% 92%
Students with Disabilities 89% 20% 90% 92%
English Language Learners 94% 95% 92% 93%

EXPENDITURES PER PUPIL (2020-21)

For detailed information, please see Financial Transparency Report.
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Federal - State & Local Total
Pupit
Count \ Expenditures . Expenditures . Expenditures
Expenditures Per Pupil Expenditures Per Pupil Expenditures Per Pupil
-[r)?slirict 637 $434,316 $682 $17,300,916 $27,160 $17,735,232 $27,842
Statewide | 2,531,787 | $4,030,704,303 | $1,592 $55,385,642,661 | $21,876 $59,416,348,964 | $23,468
STAFF QUALIFICATIONS (2020-21)
INEXPERIENCED TEACHERS AND PRINCIPALS
TEACHERS PRINCIPALS
o, a,
Total #. '6 Total . #. A
Inexperienced Inexperienced Inexperienced Inexperienced
THIS DISTRICT 82 11 13% 2 1 50%
STATEWIDE 211,325 38,610 18% 4,638 1,074 23%
STATEWIDE HIGH- o
POVERTY SCHOOLS 47,841 14,204 30% 1,088 210 19%
STATEWIDE LOW-POVERTY
SCHOOLS 66,967 7,848 12% 1,188 255 21%
TEACHERS TEACHING OQUT OF THEIR SUBJECT OR FIELD OF CERTIFICATION
TEACHERS TEACHING OUT OF
THEIR SUBJECT/FIELD OF
Total CERTIFICATION
:
\‘
# %
:
g
| THIS DISTRICT 68 4 6%
STATEWIDE 200,953 17,511 9%
]
STATEWIDE HIGH-POVERTY SCHOOLS 43,817 7,705 18%
STATEWIDE LOW-POVERTY SCHOOLS K 63,959 1,132 2%

hitps:/idata.nysed.goviessa.php?instid=800000039658&year=2021&createreport=1 &OverallStatus=1&section_1003=14EMStatus=18HSStatus=1&H... 11
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TOTAL COHORT GRADUATION RATE (2020-21)

Graduation Rate data are for students who first entered grade 9, four years prior to this reporting year. Graduates are
as of August following the close of the reporting year. Click on High School Graduation Rate Data report to see
district and state comparisons and to filter on gender, ethnicity, and other student subgroups or by 5- and &-year

graduation rates.

REGENTS

NON

GRAD WITH REGENTS LOCAL STILL GED
Subsrou Total RATE ADVANCED DIPLOMA | DIPLOMA Dlg;ggm ENROLLED | TRANSFER DROPOUT
| Subsroup DESIGNATION

# % # % # % # % # % # % i % # %
All Students 64 56 | 88% | 31 48% 22 1 34% | 3 | 5% 0 0% 2 3% 0 0% 6 9%
Female 37 34 | 92% | 21 57% 11 1 30% [ 2 | 5% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% | 3 8%
Male 27 22 | .81% | 10 37% 11 1 41% [ 1 | 4% 0 0% 2 7% 0 0% 3 11%
American
Indianor Alaska | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 | 0% 0 0% 4 0% 0 0% 6] 0%
Native

Asian or Native
Hawaiian/Other | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% o | 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Pacific Islander

ifl‘jﬁi‘;;:f”can 0 o loxw |0 0% o lox |o|o% |o |o% |o |o% |o {[o% |0 |o0%
Hispanic or 1 o _ _ o . o | _ _ 1
Latino

White 62 |~ 1- |- {- - |- |-]- - - = ]= - |- - |-
Multiracial 1 - |- |- - - = |-1- - - |- - | -
General

Education 57 54 | 95% | 31 54% 21 37% | 2 4% ¢ 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 5%
Students

Studentswith | 2 | 29% | o 0% 1 |1a% |1 J14% |0 |o% |2 |29% |o |o% |3 |43%
Disabilities

English :

Language 0 0 0% 4] 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Learner

Non-English

Language &4 56 | 88% | 31 48% 22 | 34% | 3 5% 0 0% 2 3% 0 0% 6 9%
l.earner

Economically 23 |17 | 74% | 6 26% 11 |48% 10 |o% o jow {2 |9w {o |o% |4 | 17%
Disadvantaged

Mot

Economically 41 39 | 95% | 25 61% 11 | 27% | 3 | 7% o 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 5%
Disadvantaged

Migrant O 0 0% 0] 0% 0 0% g | 0% 0 0% 0 0% o 0% 0 | 0%

Not Migrant 64 56 | 88% | 31 48% 22 | 34% | 3 | 5% 0 0% 2 3% 0 0% 6 1 9%

https:/idata.nysed.goviessa.php?instid=800000039858&year=2021 &createreport=1&0veraliStatus=18section_1 003=1&EMStatus=1&MSStatus=1&... 10/




4/28/22, 314 PM

2021 | BERLIN CSD - Report Card | NYSED Data Site

REGENTS NON

GRAD WITH REGENTS | LOCAL STILL GED

Subsrou ot | RATE ADVANCED | DIPLOMA | DIPLOMA D‘gkgg”’“ ENROLLED | TRANSFER | PROPOVT
group DESIGNATION

| % # % sl % lael % | #] % |#| % | #| % | #| %
lﬁg:ﬁ: inArmed | o lox o 0% o low o lox o {ox |o |ox |0 |0% |o |o%
2?:::; ':g:;:s 64 | 56| 88% | 31 | 48% o lasn |3 15w o |ox |2 |3 |o [o0o% |6 | 9%
Homeless 1 - - — — - | - -1 - - | - - | - - = e
NotHomeless |63 |- | — |~ - — - |-1- - = |=1|- S S
InFoster Care | O o {0% |o 0% o lox |o|los o |o% |o |ox |0 |0% [0 |o0%
Ea"r:” Foster 64 |56 ] 88% | 31 | 48% 2 | 24% |3 |5% 1o |o% |2 [3% |0 |o% |6 |9%

© COPYRIGHT NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CREATED ON: APRIL 28,2022, 3:13 PMEST
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Berlin Central Schooal District
Three Part Budget
2022-2023

Teaching

Students with Disabilities
Occupational Education
Driver Education

Library- Audio/Visual
Educational Television
Computer Assisted Instruction
Guidance

Health Services

School Pyschologist
Extra Classroom
Advisors Salaries
Transportation

Garage Building

Board of Education
District Clerk

Chief School Administration
Business Administration
'Auditing

District Treasurer

Tax Collector

Legal

Personnel

Public Information
Unallocated Insurance
|Memberships

|Adm Charge BOCES
| Curriculum Develop & Supervision
Principals' Office

Special Ed. Admin
'Research, Planning & Evaluation
District Inservice
Operation

Maintenance

Utilties

Printing & Mailing
Central Data

Serial BANs - Buses 17
Serial BANs - Buses 18
|Serial BANs - Buses 19
Serial BANs - Buses 20
Serial BANs - Buses 21

Building Project Bond 2019-$3,925|
Building Project BAN 2019-$13,025
Building Project BAN 2021-§4,000,
| Transfer to Other Funds

Employee Benefits

Total

Total

Program dministrativ. Capital
25,974,18619,282,024 2,477,057 4,215,106 2022-2023

74.20%

2110 5,916,608 5,916,608

2250
2280
2332
2610
2630
2810
2815
2820
2850
2855/
5510
5530/
1010
1040
1240
1310
1320
1325
1330
1420
1430
1480
1910
1920
1981

2010
2020
2040/
2060
2070
1620
1621

1622|
1670/
1680 |
9712
9712
9712,
9712,
9712
9712

9712|
9712/
9712
9900/

3,378,852
562,114
25,000
156,163
5,600
473,397
441,607
217,323
112,820
106,127
280,449
1,610,734
45,000
19,450
4,576
235,540
294,494
20,700
64,508
17,300
80,000

3,000

89,840
65,955
7,950
181,462
130,029
433,105
177,204
30,188
48,930
711,558
501,260
292,500
1,550
314,634
24,072
26,080
81,027
97,622
32,480
402,200
826,350
330,000
65,000

3,378,852
562,114
25,000
156,163
5,500
473,397
441,607
217,323
112,820
106,127
280,449
1,610,734
45,000

9.54%

19,450
4,576
235,540
294,494
20,700
64,508
17,300
80,000
3,000
89,840
65,955
7,950

181,462
130,029

433,105
177,204
30,188
48,930

16.23%

711,558
501,260/

292,500
1,550
314,634
24,072
26,080
81,027

97,622
32,480

402,200
826,350
330,000

65,000

5,916,608
3,378,852
562,114
25,000
156,163
5,500
473,397
441,607
217,323
112,820
106,127
280,449
1,610,734
45,000
19,450
4,576
235,540
294,494
20,700
64,508
17,300
80,000
3,000
89,840
65,955

7,950,
181,462

130,029
433,105
177,204
30,188
48,930
711,558
501,260
292,500
1,550
314,634
24,072
26,080
81,027
97,622
32,480

402,200
826,350
330,000
65,000
7,031,928

@® Program

Administr
ative

@ Capital

9000 7,031,928 5,950,330 572,825. 508,773

|25,974,18€19,282,024 2,477,057 4,215,106 | 25,974,187

Program

Administ
rative

@ Capital




General Fund Revenues

State Aid 0,324,833 12,821,712.00 496,880  4.03%
Local Tax Levy 9,864,340 10,060,913.00 196,573 1.99%
]M:scellaneous - _ 7 7 854,017 392,697.00 -461,320 -54.02%

‘Transfers ' - - #DIVIO!
~ [Fund Balance i 797,500] 2,698,865.00]  1,901,365] 238.42% |
o TOTAL. 23,840,690 25974,187.00 2,133,498 8.95%

'Progl"am Component : .

2110|Teaching | t [ | |
211015210 Teachers Salaries (K-3) . 1,344,159 1,425,748.00 81,589 6.07%
2110.153-10  Teachers Salaries (4-5) - " s13978  760,300.00 146,322 23.83%
'2110.153-20  Teachers Salaries (6) 243431 259,104.00 15,673 6.44%
'2110.154-20  Teachers Salaries (7-8) ' T 823,537 872,833.00 49,206 5.99%
2110.154-36  Teachers Salaries (9-12) 1,324,423 1,455,405.00 130,982 9.89%
2110.155-10 Teacher Subsututes BES o 25,000 65,000.00 4(_)._090:. 160.00%
2110.155-20  Teacher Substitutes - MS . 15,000 15,000.00 - 0.00%
211015530 Teacher Substitutes - HS _ 15,000  15,000.00 0.00%
211115600  Teacher Substitutes-Long Term 10,000 75,000.00 65000  650.00%
2110.157-00  Team Leaders/Head Teachers _ - 27,749 31,238.33 3.489 12.57%
2110.157-10 _."_I_'e_a_m Leaders/Head _T_e_a_(_:hers o o _11_.812 12,_4_(_)6_._!_35 i 595 5. 04%
211015720 Team Leaders/Head Teachers _ 13315 13,985.91 671 5.04%
2110.157-30  Team Leaders/Head Teachers 20817 2030243 314 1.53%
2110.158-30 ' Home Tutoring - 75000 < 7,50000 . 0.00%
2110,159-30 Retirement Incentives _ ; 57,764 0 57,764 -100.00%.
2110.160-10 ____Non -Instructional Salaries S c 83 969 12510472 41,146 49.01%
2110.160-30  Non-Instructionai Salaries _ . 149,047  156,881.93 7835  526%
2110.161-30 Non-Instructional Overtlme _ ' .80 300 - 0.00%.
2110.165-10  Non- -Instructional Substitutes h : 45,000 45,000.00 ' - “ 0. 00%.
12110.165-20  Non-Instructional Substitutes : 5,000 5,000.00 - 0.00%
211016530 Nondnstructional Substitttes 45000 45,000.00 e 0.00%
;_21101169-30 Heaith insurance Declinations 47,000 49,000. 00 2,000 4 26%
2110.400-10  Contractual - BES _ - 64,560, 14,560.00 -50,000  -77.45%
2110400-30  Contractual - MSHS 53350  53,350.00 - 0.00%
2110.401-10 Travel - BES 700. 700 - 0.00%
2110.401-30  Trave| - MSHS _ L /1,500, 1,500.00_ M 0.00%
2110.402-10  Conference - BES _ 3,000 3,000.00 - 0.00%
2110.402-30 .Conference - MS/HS . 6,000 16,000.00 - ~ 0.00%:
2110.431-10 Postage BES o : ”'5002 500 - ‘ 0.00%
2110431-30  Postage - MS/HS : 2,000,  2,000.00 - 0.00%:
211045000  General Supplies-Copy, Paper, Pencils 16,000 16,000.00 - 000%
211045010 Supplies - BES o 21,850 21,850.00 - 0.00%
211045030 Supplles - MSHS o . 30000 3000000 - 0.00%

241047100 Tuition - Public Schools o h ' -  #DIV/O!
2110.472-00  Tuition - Other Schools 2,500 2,500.00 - 0.00%
2110473-0  Tuition - Charter Schools . <o . - #OWOl
2110.480-10  Textbooks - BES 23,000 23,000.00 - 0.00%
2110480-30 Textbooks - MS/HS o ... 40000 40,000.00 T . 0.00%
2110.480-80  Textbooks - Private School . 6,000 6,000.00 . 0.00%
2110.490-30 |BOCES | 187,601]  240,537.85| 52,937 28.22%|

TOTAL 5,387,181 5,916,607.71 529,456 9.83%




2250] Students with Disabilities | | | I |

2050.150-10  Instuctional Salaries - BES 644,520  688,556.00 44,036 6.83%
2250.150-30 Instuctional Salaries - MS/HS 583,937 617,309.00 33,372 5.72%
2250.155-10 Instuctional Substitutes - BES - 18,000  10,000.00 2,00_0___ _ 25.00%_
225015620 Instuctional Substitutes - MS N 2,000 1000000 8,000 400.00%
2250.155-30  Instuctional Substitutes - HS 14207 1420700 - 0.00%
2250,157-00  CSE Chair/Spec Ed Coordinator 8,505 850517 0 0.00%
2250.158-00  ;Home Tutoring 8,000 8,000.00 - 0.00%
2250.160-10 | Non -Instructional Salaries TA's BES 240,291 ' 268 075.19 27,784 11.56%
'2250.160-30 ?Non Instructional Salaries TA's - MS/HS 147,449 224,786.74 77.338 52.45%
12250.165-10  Non-Instructional Substitutes - BES o 8,000 800000 - 0.00%:
2250,165-20 'é‘Non Instructional Substitutes - MS S ST 0  . #DIV/O! :
2250.165.30  Non-Instructional Substitutes - HS 3 4,000 4,000,00. ' . 0.00%.
'2250.400-10  Contractual - BES 5000 2000000 150000  300.00%
2250.400-30  Contractual - MS/HS 50,000  20,000.00 -30,000° -60.00%
225040100 Travel R e ... nse0 - 500 -1,000 -66.67%,
2250.402-00 ;Conferances ' . 1,500 1.50{"):'00f . 0.00%
225041230 :Legal - 0 - #DIVIOI
2250.420'-50'”-"é'Contraclual OccTherapy : _ 50,000 ‘ '6'5,(}”0'0'.00”' 15000 30. OO%-_
2250.421-30 QContractuaI Phys, Therapy _ ' 25,000 30,000.0_0 5,000 20.00%
2250.422-30 E_Conlractual Phys. Speach/Hearing 1,750 1,750.00 - 000%
2250.450-10  Supplies -BES ) - 2,700 2,700.00 - 0.00%
2250450-30  Supplies -MSHS 27000 2,700.00 - 0.00%
225047100 Tuition Public School 7203000, 4500000 158,000 -77.83%
2260.472-00  :Tuition Private School Placements 213,000 381,000.00 168,000 78.87%
2250.490-00 |BOCES | 826,008]  947,263.00] 121,255 14.68% |
TOTAL 3,051,068 3,378,852.09 327,785 10.74%
2280] Occupational Education | | | | !
12280.150-30 | Instructional Salaries N : 128,204  135,591.95° 7,388, 5.76%
'2280.402-30  :Conferences . : 150 150, - 0.00%
2280.450-30  Materials & Supplies : 1,350 1,350.00 - 0.00%
2280.490-00 |BOCES 439,128]  425,022.00} -14,106] -3.21%|
: 1 TOTAL: 568,832  562,113.95 -6,718 -1.18%
| 2330[Continuing Education f | | | |

2330.150-06 Instructional Salaries - . 0 - #Div/O!
2330.160-00 Non-Instructional Salaries - : 0. - #DWIOL
12330.400-00 | Contractual - [ 0} EER
: TOTAL - 0 - #Dviol
[ 2332 [ Driver Education | | | [ I
'2332.150-30  instructional Salaries 5 18,000 18,000.00 - 0.00%
[2332.450-30 [General Supplies & Contractual | 7,000 7,000.00 -] 0.00%)
: TOTAL 25000 2500000 = - 000%

2610| Library- Audio/Visual |




2610.150-10 ‘Instructlonal Salarses BES S _5_8_,8_6_3 7 63,1397_(}0_______ 7 4,278 ______726%_

2610.150-30  Instructional S Salartes MS/HS ' 51,557 £3,619.00 2062 4.00%
2610.160-30 Non-Instructional Salaries 1,050 1,050.00 - 0. 00%
2610.165-10 :Non Instructional Substltutes BES 1,500 - 1 500.00 B - 0. 00%'.
2610,465-30  Non-Instructional Substitutes - MS/HS 1,200 1,200.00 - 0.00%
261040010 Contractual -BES 70 TS0 - 000%
2610.400-30  Contractual - MS/HS o 1010 3,000.50 2,000 198.12%
201045010 Supplies-BES . s0 80 - 000%
2610.450-30  Supplies - MS/HS " 1,740 1,740.00 - 0.00%
261046210  Library Materials-BES ' 2,100 2,100.00. - 0.00%
2610.462-30  Library Materials - MS/HS o 3600 360000, - 0.00%
2610.463-10  Periodicals - BES : 200 200 - 0.00%
12610.463-30 _ Periodicals - MS/HS : 550 550 - 0.00%
2610.490-30 |BOCES | 22,625]  23,135.00 510] 2.25%|
1 TOTAL 147,315 156,162.50 8,848 6.01%
2620|Educational Television
2620.490-30 |BOCES 7,700 5,500.00 -2,200 -28.57%
' ' TOTAL 7,700 5,500.00- -2,200 -28.57%.
[ 2630| Computer Assisted Instruction | | | |
2630.160-70 ‘Non- Instructional Salaries : 127,405 130,297.48 2,802 2.27%.
263016570 Non-instructional Substittes 4000 10,00000 6000 150.00%
12630.220-70  Computer Hardware District Wide ' 127,314 2500000 102,314, -80.36%.
263040070 Contractual 33000 8000000 45000 128.57%
2630401-70 - Travel | R 1,500 1,500.00 - - 0.00%
2630.450-70 - Supplies - District Wide _ 10,000  10,00000° - 0.00%
263046170 Computer Saftware - District Wide S 15,000  15,000.00 - 0.00%
2630.490-70  BOCES Distance Learning 88,000  87.900.00 - -100 -0.11%
2630.400.70  BOCES Managed IT & Equipment 60,000 110,000.00 50,000 83.33%
[2630.490-70 |BOCES NERIC 3,700} 3,700.00! .- 0.00%]
; . TOTAL 471,919 47339748 1,478 0.31%,
2810 | Guidance | | | | |
'2810.150-10 | Instructional Salaries - BES 112,420 118,758.00 6,338 5.64%
2810.150-30 Instructional Salaries - MSIHS - ' 213,026 ____2_25‘,170.50” 12,144 5.70%
2810.160-30 " Non-Instructional Salaries o 42,187, 43,188.98 1.002" 2.37%.
1281040030 Contractual | 45880  48,880.00 3,000 6.54%
2810431-30  Postage L .. 3000 300000 Lot 000%
2810.450-30  :Materials & SuppEles _ 2,610: 2,610.00 - 0.00%:
2810.490-30 |BOCES ] -| 0| N
' TOTAL. 419,123 441,607.48 22,484 5.36%
2815|Health Services | | | | |
2815.150-00  Instructional Salaries o ' T 9. - kDol
2a15.160-10 Non-instructional Salaries : 97,832 113,446.60 15,615; 15. 96%
2815.160-30  Non-Instructional Salaries B _ 57,856,  59,007.48 1441 2.50%

284516510  Non-Instructional Subs BES 1,500 1,500.00 - 0.00%



2815.165-30  Non-nstructional SubsHS 1000 100006 - 0.00%.
281520030 Equipment 500 500 - 0.00%
2815.400-30  Contractual 34,849  34,849.00 - 0.00%
2815.401-30  Travel 500 500 - 0.00%
2815.402-30  Conferences 2,000 2,000.00 - 0.00%
2815.431-30  Postage 200 200 - 0.00%
[2815.450-30  [Materials & Supplies | 4,230| 4,230.00| -| 0.00%|
: TOTAL 200,267  217,323.07 17,056, .. 8.52%
2820 School Pyschologist
2820.150-00 [instructional Salarles 106,271]  112,820.11 6,549 6.16%
: . TOTAL 106,271 11282011 6549 6.16%
2850|Extra Classroom

2850.150-00 |Advisors Salaries 91,703|  106,127.34 14,424 15.73%
: TOTAL 91,703 106,127.34 14424 15.73%

| 2855]Interscholastic Athletics General | | [ | [
'2855.150-40 | Instructional Salaries 141,537,  154,437.69 12,901 9.12%
2855.160-40  Non-Instructional Salaries 20,000~ 20,000.00. L Th.... 000%
2855.200-40  Equipment 85000 4,000.00 -4,500 -52.94%
2855.400-40  Contractual 41,980  41,980.00 - 0.00%
2855.401-40 Travel 16400 1,640.00. - 0.00%
| 12855.402-40  : Conferences - 3,750 3,750.00 - 0.00%
j 2855.450-40 Materials & Supplies : 19,641 19,641.00 - 0.00%"
| [2858.470-40  |Referees/Officials | 35,000]  35,000.00] -| 0.00%|
: TOTAL: 272,048 280,448.69 - 8,401 3.09%.
[ 5510| Transportation i | | I |
5510,160-60 : Non-Instructional Salaries : 1,188,818 1,203,916.79 15,099 1.27%.
561016160 Overtime Salaries 20,0000  20,000.00 - 0.00%
5510162-60  Extracurricular Salaries - Field Trips 20,000 20,00000 0.00%
5610.163-60  :Extracurricular Salaries - Sports 37,000  37,000.00 - 0.00%
5510.165-60  Non-Instructional Subslitutes 45000  45,000.00 - 0.00%
5510.400-60  Contractual 30,000  29,999.90 - 0.00%.
5510.402-60 Conferences 560 . 500 . 0.00%
551040660  Vehicle Insurance 25000  25,000.00 - 0.00%
5510,431-60 . Postage 420 420 - 0.00%
5510.450-60  Materials & Supplies 4000 400000 . 0.00%
5510.465-60  Auto Parts 39,183 39,183.00 - 0.00%
851046660  Gas/Diesel 152,054 152,054.00 . 0.00%
5510.467-66  Oll/Lubricants 6,000 6,000.00 - 0.00%
5510.468-60  Tire/Chains 15,500 15,500.00 - 0.00%
5510.460-60  Uniforms 4,160 4,160.00 - 0.00%
5510.490-60 |BOCES Services | 3,500 8,000.00 | 4,500 128.57%
: TOTAL 1,591,135 1,610,733.69 19,596 1.23%

5530| Garage Building




5530.160-60 _ :Non-Instructional Salaries 0 - #oal
5530.200-60 Equipment ' ' - 0 - 0.00%
5530.400-60 - Contractual _ 1,500 1,500.00 - 0.00%
553040560  Insurance - Bulding o - e - #Dviol
5530.450-60  Materials & Supplies - 0 - #DW/OI
5530455-60  Heating Oll o — 12,000 24,00000 12,000 100.00%
5530.456-60  FElectricity ' _ 16,000  16,000.00 - 0.00%
5530.457-60 | Telephone 3,500} 3,500.00| -1 0.00% |
? TOTAL, 33,000  45,000.00 12,000 36.36%
]Benefits | | | I I
£010.801-00 ___gNon-tnstructional Retiremant . _ 288,213 34_6_,471.36: 58,258 20.21%
9020.802-00  Teacher Retirement - ' e6opas  789,05956. 119413 17.83%
; 9030.803-00  Social Security 661,821 80571642 143,896 21.74%
i 9040.804-00  Worker's Compensation - 153463  153,462.66 L 0.00%
9050.805-00  : Unemployment Insurance : - 0 - 0.00%
9060.806-00  Hospital & Medical Insurance 3,514,9321 3,851,620.08 336,688 9.58%
[9060.810-00 |Section 125 Admin 4,000 4,000.00 - 0.00%)
TOTAL 5,202,074, 5950,330.05 658,256  12.44%
[Total Program Companent N - 17,664,606] 19,282,024.17] 1,617,418 9.16%
| 1010]Board of Education | | | | |
1010.400-00 Contractual 11,000  19,000.00 8,000 72.73%
[1010.450-00 |Materials & Supplies | 450] 450] -| 0.00%|
: . JTOTAL e L 11480 19,450.00 8,000, 69.87%.
1040 | District Clerk
1040.160-00 | District Clerk , 4,207 4,576.00 369 8.78%
' TOTAL _ _ 4,207, 4,576.00 369 8.78%
[ 1240| Chief School Administration | | | |
1240.150-00  Instructional Salaries 166,875,  173,550.00 6,675 4.00%
1240.160-00  Non-Instructional Salaries 65466  49,920.00  -15546 -23.75%
124040000 Contractual 7800 780000 - 000%
1240.401-00 Travel N 1,000 _ 100000 - _ 0.00%
124040200  Conference B 1,000 100000 - 000%
124043100 Postage - 650 650 - 0.00%.
[1240.450-00 |Materials & Supplies | 1,620] 1,620.00 | 0.00% |
| 5 TOTAL 244411 23554000 8871 -3.63%.
[ 1310|Business Administration l | |
'1310.1607(_)_(_)__ :Non-Instructional Salaries N 201,955 204,514.52 2,560 1.27%
1310.400-00  Contractual o 39,550  14,550.00 -25,000 -63.21%




131040100 Travel 800 800 - 000%
1310.402-00  Conference 3,000 3,00000 - 0.00%
131043100 Postage 2,600° 2,500.00 - 0.00%
131045000  Materials & Supplies 1,800 1,800.00 - 0.00%
1310.490-00 |BOCES Services | 65064]  67,329.00] 2,265 3.48%]
: TOTAL | 314669 29449352  -20,175 6.41%

| 1320 | Auditing | | [ | 1
1320.160-00  :Non-Instructional Salaries 1,700 1,700.00 - 0.00%
[1320.410-00 |External Audit | 19,000]  19,000.00] -| 0.00% |
ETOTAL ﬁ 20,700 20,700.00 - 0.00%

| 1325]District Treasurer | | [ ] |
1325.160-00 ' Non-instructional Salaries ' 62,807 62,807.68 0 0.00%
1325.401-00 _ Travel 1,300 1,300.00° - 0.00%
[1325.402.00 |Conference | 400] 400] -] 0.00%|
TOTAL. 64,507  64,507.68 0 0.00%

1330 Tax Collector | | | |
1330.160-00  Non-Instructional Salaries - 6 - WDV
133040000  Contractual 5120 10,12000 5,000 97.66%
1330.409-00 'Refunds 4500, 4,500.00, - 0.00%.
1330.431-00  Postage 2500 250000 - 0.00%
1330.450-00 |Materials & Supplies 180 180} -1 0.00%|
“TOTAL 12,300, 17,300.00. 5.000 40.65% .
1420 Legal

1420.412-00 |Legal Services 40,000]  80,000.00 40,000 100.00%
‘TOTAL 40,000 80,000.00 40,000 100.00%:

| 1430|Personne| | | | | |
1430.400-00 :Contractual - 0 - #DIVOL
[1430.490-00 |BOCES Services (OLAS & Teacher Certification) | 2,596 3,000.00] 404 15.58%|
TOTAL 2,596 3,000.00 404 15.58%

I 1480]Public Information | ] | | |
1480.400-00  Contractual 53,840 53,840.00 - 0.00%
[1480.490-00 |BOCES Services | 34,986]  26,000.00] 1,014] 0.028983022|
| TOTAL 88,826 89,840.00 Jhota o 114%,

[ 1910 |Unallocated Insurance | | | | I
1910.405-00  :Liabllity Insurance 60,000 60,000.00 -, 0.00%
[1910.407-00 |Student Accident Insurance 1 5,955| 5,955.08 -| 0.00%
TOTAL 65955  65,955.08 - 0.00%




| 1920 Memberships

192041500 NYSSBA Dues 7,000 7,000.00 - 0.00%
1920.415.00  CASDA Dues 750 750 - 0.00%
[1920.415-00 |CAPSBA DUES | 200 200} -] 0.00% |

(TOTAL 7,950 7,850.00 - 0.00%

1981|Adm Charge BOCES
1981.490-00 |BOCES Services 176,175|  181,462.00 5,287 3.00%
TOTAL 176,175 181,462.00 5287  3.00%
| 2010 | Curriculum Development & Supervision | [ I |
.2010.150-90  Instructional Salaiies 109,489.  113,868.96 4,380 4.00%,
2010.400-90 Contractual 10,350.  10,350.00 - © 0.00%
2010.401-90 Travel 4000 400 - 0.00%
.2010.402-90 Conferences 1,000 1,000.00 - 0.00%
[2010.450-90 |Materials & Supplies 4,410| 4,410.00} -| 0.00%|
~TOTAL 125,648,  130,028.96 4,380 3.49%
2020 | Principals’ Office | | | | |
2020.150-10 %Enstructionai Salaries - BES 12,246 116,735.41 4,490 4.00%
2020.150-30 - Instructional Salarles - MS/HS 171,920 179,712.00 7,792 4.53%
2020.160-10 ‘Non-Instructional Salaries - BES 43,098 44,391.79 1,293, 3.00%
202016030 Non-Instructional Salaries - MS/HS 72410, 81,666.23 9,256 12.78%
2020.161-30  :Non-Instructional Overtime - MS/HS 1,500. 1,500.00 - 0.00%
2020400-10  Contractual-BES 1,250 1,250.00 - 0.00%
2020.400-30  Contractual - MS/HS 2,000  2,000.00 - 0.00%
202040110 Travel-BES 400 400 T 0.00%
202040130  Travel-MSHS 500, 500 - 0.00% .
2020.402-10  Conference - BES 1,000 1,000.00 - 0.00%
'2020.402-30  :Conference - MS/HS 1,000 1,00000° . 0.00%
'2020.450-10  Supplies - BES 1,350 1,350.00 - 0.00%
[2020.450-30 [Suppiies - MS/HS 1,600/ 1,600.00| - 0.00%|
f TOTAL: 410,275 433,105.43 22,831 5.56%
2040 Special Ed. Admin | | f | |
12040.150-00 ﬁinstrucnonal Salaries : 88,062 - 88,800, Q00 10,738, 12. 19%_:
2040.160-00 - Non-Instructional Salaries 70,844 7312937, 2,286 3.23%
2040.400-00 _ Contractual 1,000 1,000.00 - 0.00%
1204040100 Travel 775 7S, . 0.00%.
2040.402-00 . Conference 1,000 1,000.00 - 0.00%
12040.43100  Postage 1,600 1,600.00 - 0.00%
[2040.450-00 |Supplies | 900| 900/ - 0.00%|
| TOTAL 164,181°  177,204.37 13,024 7.93%
| 2060{Research, Planning & Evaluation | | | | |
2060.402-00  :District-Wide Training / APPR / Common Core 30,000 30,000.00 - 0.00%
[2060.490-00 |BOCES Services | 188| 188.1 -| 0.00%
: TOTAL 30,188  30,188.10 - 0.00%




| 2070/ District Inservice

2070.400-00 . Contractual - Elementary Reading - 0 - 0.00%
[2070.490-00 |BOCES Services | 34,061]  48,930.00] 14,869 43.66%|
TOTAL 34,081 48,93000 14,869 43.66%
|Employee Benefits | | | | |
9010.801-00  Non-Instructional Retirement 83,033 59,452.13 -23,581 -28.40%
9020.802-00  :Teacher Refirement ' 84370 7257112 8202 12.74%
9030.803-00  :Social Security 89,687 92,310.40 2,623 2.92%
9040.804-00 - Worker's Compensation 19,675 19,674.70 - 0.00%
.9060.806-00 -Hospstal & Medical Insurance + Life + Dental 308,663' ' 328 817.05 20,154 . 6.53%
9089.809-00 {403b Contribution - Chief School Admin -| 0 1 woivor |
' TOTAL 565,427  572,825.41 7,399 1.31%
[Total Administrative Component 2,383,527| 2,477,056.55 93,530 3.92%
: Capital Component
1620|Operation | | | | |
1620.160-50 | Non Instructional Salaries 481,691,  497,271.00 15,580 3.23%.
1620.161-50  Overtime Salaries 18,000  20,000.00 2,000 1%
1620.165-60  Non Instructional Substitutes 23,000 25,000.00 2,000 8.70%
1620.200-00  (Equipment - District (Furniture) 11,000 0 -11,000 -100. 00%
1620.200-10 Equipment - BES (Furniture) 15,000 20,500.00 5500  36.67%
162020030 Equipment - MS/HS (Furniture) 15,000  20,500.00 5,500 36.67%
1620.200-50  Equipment - Custodial 3500  3,500.00 - 0.00%.
1620400-50  Contractual 45,000 4500040 - 1 0.00%
162040150  ; Trave! 2,000 2,000.00 - © 0.00%.
1620.402-50 ' Conferences 1,500  1,500.00 - 0.00%
162043150 Postage 100 100 - 0.00%
1620.450-50  Materials & Supplies 55000  65,000.00 10,000 18.18%:
1620.469-50 Uniforms 4,000  4,000.00 - 0.00%
1620.490-50 |BOCES | 6,795| 7,187.00/ 393) 5.78%|
: TOTAL | 681,586  711,558.40 29,973 4.40%-
1621 |Maintenance I | | I I
1621.160-50  Non Instructional Salaries ' 234,429  204,600.00 -29,829 A2.72%
1621.161-50  Overtime Salaries 5000 600000 1,000 20.00%
1621.165-50  :Non Instructional Substitutes 4,000 6,000.00 2,000 50.00%
1621.200-50  Equipment 35,000 ~35,000.00 - 0.00%
1621.400-50 Contractual 150,000  180,000.00 30,000 20.00%
1621.450-50 - Materlals & Supplies 65,000 65,000.00 - 0.00%
1621.490-50 |BOCES | 3,960 4,660.00/ 700} 17.68% !
' TOTAL 497,389  501,260.00 3,871 0.78%




i 1622] Utilties l | | | |

1622.455-50  Heating Ol - Propane 150,000 150,000.00 - 0.00%
1622.456-50  Electric o 117,000  117,000.00 - 0.00%
[1622.45750  [Telephone | 25,500]  25,500.00] -| 0.00%|

: TOTAL 202,500  292,500.00 e

1670 Printing & Mailing
1670.400-00 |Service Contracts 1,550 1,550.00 - 0.00%
TOTAL 1,550 1,550.00 0.00%

1680|Central Data
1680.490-00 |BOCES Services 273,150 314,633.90 41,484 15.19%
: TOTAL _____2_7_3,_150 314,633.90 41,484 15.1_9%1

]Emp!oyee Eeneﬁts ' I | I |

.9010.801-00  Nen-Instructional Refirement ; 116,011 81,416,84 -34,594 -29.82%:
'9020.802-00 Teacher Retirement : - 0 ' - 0.00%;
19030.803-00  Social Security . 54,783  53,693.00 - .1,090 -1.99%
'9040.804-00  Worker's Compensation : 23,610 23,609.64 ' - 0.00%
9060.806-00 |Hospital & Medical insurance 327,178]  350,053.24| 22,875 6.99%|
- r “TOTAL: 521,582  508,772.71. 12,809, -2.46%
'DEBT SERVICE

| 9712[Serial BANs - Buses 17 | | | | |
:9712.611-00-000 Serial BANs Principle 24,000 24,000 - 0.00%
[9712.711-00-00 Serial BANS Interest | 650] 72| -578| -88.92% |

TOTAL. | 24,650 24,072.00

] 9712]Serial BANs - Buses 18 | | [ | |

'9712.611-00-201 Serial BANs Principle 25,000 25,000 - 0.00%
[9712.711-00-201 Serial BANs Interest [ 1,620] 1,080/ -540] -33.33%|

TOTAL 26,620 26,080.00

| 9712|Serial BANs - Buses 19 | | | | |
9712.611-00-2C Serial BANs Principle 77,400  77,400.00 - 0.00%
[9712.711-00-2( Serial BANs Interest | 4,840] 3,626.96 | 1,213 25.06% |
. TOTAL  82,240.00  81,026.96 -

| 9712|Serial BANs - Buses 20 | | | | |

9712.620-2020 ' Serial BANs Principle 95,000  95,000.00 E 0.00%

[9712.720-2020| Serial BANs Interest | 3,278} 2,622,00| -656 | -20.00% |
é TOTAL  98,277.50  97,622.00

1 9712|Serial BANs - Buses 21 | | | | |

9712.615-2021 : Serial BANs Principle : 21,070 32,000.00 10,930 51.87%
[9712.715-2021| Serial BANs Interest | 200| 480} 280| 140.00% |
; TOTAL 21,270 32,480.00 '




I 9712| Serial BANs - Buses 22

9712.611-2022 ' Serial BANs Principle _ : - 0.00%
[9712.711-2022] Serial BANs Interest | | | -| 0.00%|
TOTAL: - 0 -

| 9712 Building Project Bond 2019-$3,925,000 | | | | ]
19712.616-00 : Serial BANs Principle - 325,000, 335,000.00 10,000 3.08%
[9712.716-00 |Serial BANs interest [ 73,700.00] = 67,200.00} -6,500] -8.82%|
: ~ TOTAL 398,700  402,200.00 . :

I 9712[Building Project BAN 2019-§13,025,000 ] | [ [ |
9712.616-2019 Serial BANs Principle 530,000  520,000.00 -10,000° -1.89%
[9712,716-2019| Serial BANs Interest | 203,900/  306,350.00| 102,450| 50.25% |
| TOTAL 733900 82635000 | ;

[ 9712|Building Project BAN 2021-$4,000,000 | | | | |
9712.616-2021 Serial BANs Principle : - 210,000.00 210,000 0.00%.
[9712.716-2021| Serial BANS Interest [ 8o0,00000] 120,000.00] 40,000| 50.00%|
TOTAL 80,000 330,000.00 :

| 9900 | Transfer to Other Funds ] |
9900.910-00 Special Aid Fund 20,0000 20,000.00 - 0.00%
9900.920-00 :School Lunch Fund 35,000  45,000.00 10,000 0.00%
9900.960-00 Debt Service Fund - 0 - 0.00%
[9900.950-00 |Capital Fund | | 0l -| 0.00% |
TOTAL 5500000  65,000.00 10000~ 0.00%

Total Capital Component 3,788,415 4,215,106 426,691 11.26%
Total Budget 23,836,547} 25,974,186.70| 2,137,639 8.97%




State Aid
Local TaxLevy

‘Miscellaneous Revenues - admissions

|fees, refunds, rentals etc.

‘Transfer from ERS Reserve .
Transfer from Unemployment Ins Reserve
QTran_sf_er _fror_n _Debt Service Reserve

“Transfer from Capital Reserve

|Transfer from Tax Certiori Reserve

Appropriated Fund Balance

‘Foundation Aid
Services Aid

BOCES Aid
__Hi_g_l'r‘i"Cdst'lE'xcé'ss‘HC__os_t_ ‘_ |
Private Excess Cost-
Hardware & Technology -
éSoﬂware,_ Lib_ra.ry & Textbook
| Transportation

HighTaxAd

Build_in_g' Ald |

 $12324833 $12821,712 496879 4.03%
9,864,340 10060913 196573 1.99%

| 854017 392,697 461320 -54.02%

3 . 1,898,865  1,898865 0.00%

T ': T . 000%
: : - . ooo%
| - - - 0.00%
| - 0.00%
[ 797,500 800,000 2,500 0.31%)]
23,840,690] 25,974,187] 2,133,497 8.95%

1 25,974,187. 0 :short (over)

$8,172,857. $8,418,042 245185 3.00%
620207 60TsM 21603 -34S%
ses2  ss3ee 4B 55%
mses  esess  om 1264
8774 sEee 95 108%
| 5'3,1072 53_;4_36E 329, 0.62%

1,339_,_652?_ 1,120,831 ) "-2'18,821; - -16.33%
168,884._ RTY . 1 0.00%

1,039,146| 1,385,182 346,036: 33.30% |




Pandemic adjiLocal distrct funding adj |- -
TOTAL 11,581,067 11,937,802 356,735 3.08%

CRRSA-Sept23 8000
American Rescue Plan - Sept '24 § 443,766 883,910

[Fed CARES Act/COVID-19 Suppl Stim | | -] |
TOTAL 12,324,833 12,821,712 496,879 4.03%

STARPayment . | | | | |
TOTAL 12,324,833 12,821,712

Penalties on Real Estate Taxes $4,000  $4000 - 000%

| Non-Resident Tuition (Foster) 10000 10000 - 0.00%

Continuing Education (Orivers Ed) 18000 -18000  -100.00%

BOCES Rentals B . : ,71000.:.. B .:‘ . —7’000.. . __1_00-00%.

*Dis_ténce'Learning Reihbursement | 40,000 40.,.0.00;_ | - 0.00“./.9.
Interest Earnings 1500015000 o ~ 0.00%
MedicarePartD _5______....1.5;0003..______..15;005 o oo
Refund Prior Year - BOCES | 60,000 75000 1_5,000?' | 25.00%?
Misc. Refund - Prior Year - 599,017 147,697;"' ""-4'51,3205_"_ ""'-75.'34%§
Undlassified Revenue w10 . oo

e RATE Revenue .7 N B ” 20’000 . 20,000 S e .‘ o _0.0.0.%”

Medicaid Reimbursement 65,000 65000 - 0.00%

TOTAL ) 854,017]  392,697] -461,320]  -54.02%|




‘Berlin Central School District

Superintén.dent Salary

© AnnualSalary

| Beneflts
é_Hgalth Insurance
:;Life insurance .
' TRS Retirement
CFoA
_éMedicare

Cother
_ ;Disabiiity Insurance

_ Possible leave accumulation pay
CellPhone |
NYCOSS

Prdje.ctéd. ”
2022:2023

156,000

800 .
16380,
... 9672,

2,262
29,114

4,000
17,550
1,200,
1560
475
24,785,

180,785




Property Tax Report Card

490101 - Berl_in CSD

Property Tax Report Card

-000000 -

‘DISTRICT

NAME

Contact Proposed

Person: Karen Capozzi Budgeted Budget Percent

Telephone _

Number: 518-658-2515 2020-21 2021-22 Change
a [ ® )

Total Budgeted Amount not Includlng Separate SRR -

Propositions - 23 840 690 i
A. Proposed Tax Levy to Support the Totail Budgeted e e
Amount 1 [.fj--::.9,864,'34 210,060,913
B. Tax Levy to Support Library Debt, if Appllcab[e

C. Tax Levy for Non-Excludable Propositions, if
Applicable 2

D. Total Tax Cap Reserve Amount Used to Reduce
Current Year Levy, if Appllcable

E. Total -
Proposed
SchooIYear '
TaxLevy (A | = - o el ' R
+B+C-D) ' S 9864340 10060913 0 1.99%
F. Permissible Exclusions to the School Tax Levy i..lmit i ""336 080 G -343 414‘

G. School Tax Levy Limit , Excluding Levy for
Permissible Exclusions 3

H. Total Proposed Tax Levy for School Purposes,
Excluding Permissible Exclusions

and Levy for Library Debt, Plus Prior Year Tax Cap S :
Reserve (E-B -F + D) 9,528,260 9,717,499
. Difference: (G - H); (negative value requires 60.0% SR S
voter approval) 2 340,501 47,000
School
Enrollment

Consumer ‘
Price Index 1.23%

- 8.95%

___,:86._8,761 g, 764 499’

Actual Estimated
2020-2021 2021-2022

(D) (E)




Adjusted Restricted Fund Balance 3,725,646 3,725,646
Assigned Appropriated Fund Balance 1,320,832 800,000
Adjusted Unrestricted Fund Balance 650,000 800,000
Adjusted Unrestricted Fund Balance as a Percent of the T4 2.73% 3.08%|
Schedﬁlé.df.R.é.serve F.u.r.!.d.s. |
Intended Use
6/30/21 of the
*3/119/22 Estimated Reserve in
Actual Ending the 2019-20
Reserve Type |Reserve NamegReserve Desci Balance Balance School Year

For the cost of
any object or

No plans to use

purpose for during the

which bonds 2022-2023
Capital Capital Reserve |[may be issued. | $1,000,000.00] $1,000,000.00 |school year.

For the cost of

repairs to

capital

improvements
Repair or equipment.

For self-insured No plans to use

Workers during the
Workers Reserve for Compensation 2022-2023
Compensation |Workers Comp |and benefits, $600,000.00 $600,000.00|school year.

For

reimbursement No plans to use

to the State during the
Unemployment | Reserve for Unemployment 2022-2023
Insurance Unemployment |insurance Fund, $560,000.00 $560,000.00{ school year.

Reserve for Tax
Reduction

For the gradual
use of the
proceeds of the
sale of school
district real
property.

Mandatory
Reserve for
Debt Service

For proceeds
from the sale of
district capital
assets or
improvement,
restricted to
debt service.

Insurance

For liability,
casuaity, and
other types of
uninsured
logses.

Property Loss

To cover
property loss.

Liability

To cover
incurred liahility
claims.




No plans to use

‘ For tax during the
Reserve for Tax |certiorar] 2022-2023
Tax Certiorari | Certiorari setllements. $33,000.00 $33,000.00| school year.

For
unexpended
proceeds of
Reserve for insurance
Insurance recoveries at
Recoveries fiscal year end.

For accrued
‘amployee
henefits' due to
employees No plans to use
Employee upon during the
Benefit Accrued termination of 2022-2023
Liabitity Reserve for Emp service, $137,221.00 $137,221.00|school year.

For employer

| retirement

§ contributions to
the State and

Local Will use to

Employees’ offset expenses
Retirement Retirement Retirement in 22-23 school
Contribution Contrib Reserve | System. $2,000,000.00| $2,000,000.00]year.

For unpaid

taxes due

certain city

school districts
not reimbursed

by their
Reserve for cily/county until
Uncollected the following
Taxes fiscal year.
No plans to use
during the
Single Other 2022-2023
Reserve TRS $200,000.00 $200,000.00 | school year.

- * NYSED Reserve Guidance: http://www pl2 nysed.

gov/m gtserw’accountlng/docs/reserve funds. pdf

: 0sC Reserve Guidance; http://osc.state.ny. us/locaIaovfnubs/hstacctﬂ
' htm#reservefunds

“*Provide a brief. but sgecn‘“ c, statement of the g lanned use gnd aggrogriaﬁdh for the
reserve in SY 2020-21. Mention any capital expenditures that will need to be voted ;
upon in the upcoming Budget Vote, 3




NYS - Roal Property Syalem Assessors Report - 2022 « Current Year Filo RPS221/V04L.001

County of Rensselaer 5406 Exempilon Impact Report Date/Time - 216/2022 10:43:08
Town of Berlln 3cheo] Detall Repart Tolal Assessod Value 47,044, 889
SWIS Coda « 382000 Unifarm Parcentage 27,80

Equalized Tots! Asuessad Valuo 169,226,112

School Dlstrict - 382001 Bardin £SO

Ea r'; Exemption Statutory Number of Totai Equallzed Valus of Porcent of Valuo
Code Nama Authority Exempllons Examptions Exempled
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RIPTL AD4{%) 3 14,3889 .01
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTFL 408{1) 4 390,847 923
13600 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1} 7 1,178,208 070
13518 FOWN - CEMETERY LAND RPTL 448 1 8,273 0.00
13800 SCHOOL, DISTRICT RPTL 408 3 24 608,463 14.59
13874 BPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST RFTL 410 2 82,960 0.04
2610 NONPROF CORP ~ RELIG(CONST PRG RPTL 4204 T 1,829,317 114
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-h 4 153,950 0.08
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) a B44,588 0,50
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 440 é 26,187 0.0z
20350 TRUSTEES - HOSP, LIB, PLAYGROY RI#TE. 438 1 204,676 0.42
41400 CLERGY RPTL 460 3 5,366 0,00
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-KMKTS L 305 7 914,816 .54
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT INAG 48 AG MKTS L 306 4 243,177 014
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 487 44 2,364,261 1.40
41824 LIVING QUARTERS FOR PARENTS AN RPTL 469 1 ' 43,421 093
41834 ENHANGED STAR RPTE 428 112 7,682,270 4,48
41854 BASIC STAR 1969-2000 RPTE 425 272 B,100,647 538
41835 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459 2 45,370 603
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS, RPTL 4832 2 42,806 .03
47480 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 874 RPTL 480-a it 822,632 0.49
47810 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P RPTL 485-b 2 482,374 028

Page 16 of 16



NYS « Raal Property System
County of Ransaalaer

Town of Berdin
SWIS Code - 382000

School District - 382001 Betlin CSE

Exemptlon Exemption
Code Nams
§0000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exomptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Tatal System Exemptlons:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Current Year Flie
S495 Exemptlon Impact Report
Bchoot Detall Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 169,226,112

Statutory Numbar of
Authority Exemptions

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED ?

525
1
626

RPE221/V/04/L001

Dale/Tima - 2152022 10:43:08

Total Aasessed Value 47,044,859
Uniform Percentage 27.80

Taota] Equaiized Valus of Percant of Valus

Exemptions Exempted
£0b 0.00
£1,184,630 3ngs
899 .08
51,166,629 36,23

Values hove been equallzed using the Uniform Parcentags of Value. The Exempt smounts do not take Inte consideration, paymants in lisu of taxes or ather payments

for municlpal services,

Amount, If any, attributable ta gpayments [n lisu of taxes:

Pages 16 of 75




NYS - Real Property System
County of Ranssetser

Towm of Graflan
SWIS Code « 382600

Schoel District « 382001 Beriln CSD

E 41 B tion

Code Name

12100 NYS - GEMERALLY

13160 GO - GENERALLY

13600 TOWN - GENERALLY

26110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25340 NONPROF CORP - SPEGIFIED USES
26600 NONPROEIT HEALTH MAINTENANCE O
26400 ING VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
20356 TRUSTEES - HGSP, LIB, PLAYGROU
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PER|OD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VBT EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILY
41150 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)

41400 CLERGY

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

Mre0 AGRICULTURAL QISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 85 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 HASIC STAR 1899-2000

41930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
41036 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFEER 8/74

Asaessor's Report - 2022 - Current Yaar File
3495 Examptlon Impact Report
§chool Detall Report

Equalizad Total Assessed Value 192,381,457

Btatutory Numbser of
Authority Examptions

RPTL 404(1}
RPTL 406(1}
RPTL, 408(1}
RPTL 420-2
RPTL 420-0
RPTL 486-a
RPTL 484(2}
RPTL 446

RPTL 438

RATL 468-n
RPTL 466-5
RPTL 468-5
RPTL 456-b
RPTL 46¢
RPTL 489
AG-MKTS L 308
RPTL 487
RPTL 426
RPTL 426 284
RPL 488-c 2
RPTL 458-c T
RPTL 4805 a

M .k NGO R o« « O G MN® o5

-
[ %
L

Page 17 of 7§

RPJ22IVO4LO0T
Date/Mme - 2182022 10:43:08

Total Assossad Value 184,500,008
Uniform Parcantage 06,956
Total Equalized Vajue of Percent of Value
Exemptiona Exempled
4,022,930 2,08
530,276 028
1,502,183 0,83
2144033 1.1
1,545,462 0,39
134,967 e.a7
526,837 027
11,777 ¢.0t
168,418 ¢.08
0 .00
¢] 0.3
0 0o
0 Bo0
3126 o.a
117,248 005
2,008 .03
2,730,508 t42
9,348,283 4386
8,785,748 4,67
168,853 0.06
112,568 0.06
150,481 0,08




NYS - Real Property System
County of Rensselder

Town of Graften
SWIS Code -« 82600

Schael Disiriet - 382001 Berlin CSD

Exemption Exemption
Codo Name

50090 SYSTEM CODE
Yotal Exemptiona Exclusive of

System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assosaor's Report « 2022 - Curront Year Flle
5496 Exemptlon Impact Report
Schoal Detall Repont

Equalized Tota] Assessed Value 192,381,467

Statutory Number of
Authority Exomptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 8
53T
q
545

RP&221AV04ILO0
Date/Time » 2/18/2022 10:43:08

Tolai Assossed Value 184,580,008
Uniform Percentage 86,95
Total Equailzed Value of Parcent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
468,266 0.24
IZANTN 16,70
468,286 0.24
32,804,984 16.96

Viluos have been squalized using the Uniform Percentage of Velue. Tho Exempt amounts do not take inta cansidoration, payments In lieu of taxes or ather payinsms

for munkcipal servicas.

Amount, If any, attributable to payments In Heu of taxes:

Page 18 of 76




NYS - Heal Property System
County of Renssetasr

Town of Petersbhurgh
SWIS Code - 383400

School Diskict - 382001 Bedin C5D

e 1 B .

Code Name

12100 NYS « GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

12870 SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES

25910 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(GONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOC-DISABILI
41400 CLERQY

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSCNS AGE 85 OR OVER

41834 ENFANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1969-200C

41030 DISABILITIES AND LINITED INCOM
47450 FORESTIREF LAND - F{SHER ACT
47480 FOREST LAND CERTDAFTER 8/74
A7810 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
Bystom Exemptions:

Total Syatem Exemptions:
Totals;

Assessor's Report » 2022 - Current Year Flle
§496 Exemplion Impact Report
Hcehool Dotall Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 97,779,900

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL, 404(1) +
REPTL 406{1) H
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 410 . t
STATEL 64 H
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420-b !
RPTL 446 5
RPTL 458 g
RPTL 458-8 5
RPTL. 480 !
RPTL 483 3
AG-MKTES L 306 7
RP1T. 467 48
RPTL 425 109
RPTL 425 158
RPTL 458-c 3
RPTL 480 ¥
RPTL 480-2 4
RPTL 4850 y
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED *
36
1
354

RPS221/VO4/L001
Date/Time - 2115/2022 10:43:06

Total Assoesed Vajue 60,379,043
Uniform Per¢ontage 61.76
Total Equalizad Value of Parcent of Value
Exsmptions Exompted
119,514 0.12
4,659 .00
2,255,648 an
327,287 .33
279,362 0.29
935,061 .86
168,269 417
164,817 .16
4] $.00
1} ¢.00
2,429 0.0G
122,268 413
260,804 G.28
2,344,200 240
7.041,738 126
4,545,635 4568
187,081 .19
113,649 012
167,188 6,17
445,344 0.48
100,557 nie
19,600,810 19.84
100,687 0.10
19,801,377 2008

Values have been equalized using the Unifurm Parcentage of Vakua. The Exompt amounts do 1ot take Inte consideration, payments [n lleu of taxes or athar payments

for municlpal services.

Amount, |l any, attributable to payments In Heu of faxes:

Paga 19 075




NYS - Reat Properly System Asspagor's Report - 2022 - Current Yexr Flis RP8&221/V04/L001

Counly of Rengselaer 8435 Exemptlon Impact Repert Date/Timn - 211572022 10:43:08
Town of Poustenkill Sehoo) Detail Report Tota) Assessed Value 4,858,031
SW1S Cods - 382800 inifonm Parcantago 22,50

Equalizod Total Assessed Vajue 21,681,249

Schogl District - 382001 BerSa CSD

Exerpti Exempt! Statutory Number of Taotal Equalized Valus of Parcent of Value
Gode Name Authority Exemptions Exomptions Exempied
13100 0 - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1} 3 62,567 9.29
25110 NONPROF GORP - RELIG{CONST PRG RPTL 420-8 t 66,778 .30
26300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b ! 49,778 8.23
27350 PRIVATELY OVWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 448 h] 18,667 .08
41720 AGRIGULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 308 i 11,678 0.05
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV MOT IN AG IS AG MKTS L. 308 3 34,002 0.16
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 i3 263,309 1.24
41834 ENHANCED BTAR RPTL 425 12 818,221 2,78
41854 BASIC BTAR 1969.2000 RPTL 4256 37 1,086,321 .03
41936 RISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 45%-¢ 1 46,287 0.40
47460 FOREST LAND CERTEAFTER 874 RPTL.480-a M 67,81 031

Total Exemptions Exclusiva of
Systam Examptions: a7 2,664,483 11.88

Total System Exemptions: [} 9 n,00
Totals: &7 2,664,489 11.48

Vatties have bean equalized using the Unlform Percentage of Valus, The Exompt amounts do not take inte consideration, puymnents In iley of taxes or other payments
for munizipal sarvices:

Artount, If any, attributablo to payments in lieu of taxes: e earer——
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NYS& « Reat Propanty System
County of Rensseiaor

Town of Stophontown
SWIS Code - 384600

Gchool District - 382004 Berlin C5D

Exemption Exomption

Cods Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CQ - GENERALLY

136C0 TOWN - GENERALLY

13800 SGHOOL DISTRICT

13870 SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
28110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

28250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CQ OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY DWNED CEMETERY LAND
28360 TRUSTEES « HOSF, LIB, PLAYGROU
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIQD-COMBAT
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSGNS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 19982000

41830 HSABILITIES AND LIMITED INGOM
47450 FOREST/REF LAND - FISHER AGT
474ED FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 874
47690 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY #

Anngpsor's Repon - 2022 - Current Yaar File
§495 Exempiton Impact Report
Schoot Detall Reporl.

Equalized Total Assoseed Vafug 215,062,986

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptlons
RPTL 404(1) 1
RETL 406(%) 2
RPTL 408(1} 3
RPTL 408 3
RPTL 410 -
RPTL 420-a 7
RPTL 4200 H
RPTL 452 !
RPTL 444 !
RPTE 454(2} 3
RPTL 448 3
RPTE 438 ¢
RPTL 456-a !
RPTL. 483 Ll
AG-MATE L 305 57
RPTL 467 ¥%
RPTL 425 165
RPTL 425 278
RPTL 458-¢ i
RPTL 480 4
RPTL 480-a 1
RPTL 485-b £
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RPS22UVa4/L001

DatefTins - 2/16/2022 10:43:068

Total Assessed Value 216,862,966
Uniform Parcaniage 100,00

Total Equallzed Vilus of Parcant of Value

Exemptions Exempted
35,484 0402
330,200 15
677,500 0.31
24,000 0.01
a7g.000 0.17
862,200 031
38,700 0.0z
130,000 8.
61,000 0,03
525,200 .24
1,000 0.00
180,000 007
i+ .00
250,440 a.it
5,032,601 2.33
1,977,739 0.92
7,183,050 3.52
8,747,182 A0B
312,800 0.14
413,863 .18
81,256 0.4
86,560 .04




NYS - Real Property System
County of Rensselaer

Towr of Stephontown
SWIS Code - 384600

Sehool Dlstried - 392001 Bedin CSO

Exemption Exomption
Codo Nams
50000 SYSTEM QODE

Tolal Exemnptions Exclusive of
Syslem Exomptions;

Tolal Bystem Exemptlons:
Tofals:

ARgensor's Repost - 2022 - Current Yeat Flle
8495 Exempilon impect Report
School Detait Report

Equalizad Total Assessed Value

Blatutory
Authority

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

215,862,966

Numbior of
Examptions

9

818
4
619

RPS221VO4L001

Dateffime - 2/15/2022 10:43:08

Tatal Assessed Value 216,862,968
Uniform Percuntage 100.00

Totn) Equafized Valua of Percant of Valus
Exampiions Exempted
1 Q.00
27,063,707 12,84
1 000
27,063,708 12.64

Yalues have beon equalized vsing the Unifarm Percentage of Valug, The Exempt amounts do not tske Into consideration, peymenta In lleu of taxes or alhur prymants

for muni¢tipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments [n lleu of tuxes:
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NYS - Real Property Systam
County of Rensselaer

Szhool Distriet - 362001 Herdln 03D

Exemption Exemptlen

Code Nama

12400 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 GO - GENERALLY

£3500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TCWN - GEMETERY LAND

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13070 SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPQOSE EST

14110 USA - SPECIFIED UEBES

26110 NONPRQF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO

25300 MONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES

28300 NONPROFIT HEALTH MAINTENANCE O

26160 VETERANS QRGANIZATION

28250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

28400 NG VOLUNTEER FIRE GO GR DEPT

27350 PRIVATELY QWNED CEMETERY LAND

29350 TRUSTEES - HOSP, LB, PLAYGROU

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
\ 41130 ALY VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT

41148 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABIN

41160 CQLD WAR VETERANS (10%)

41400 CLERGY

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS

41BCO PERSONS AGE 66 OR OVER

41624 LIVING QUARTERS FOR PARENTS AN

41634 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1898-2000

41830 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM

41935 DISABILITIES ANI LIMITED INCOM

42100 SHO8, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,

47450 FORESTIREF LAND - FISHER ACT

47460 FOREST LAND GERT) AFTER 8i74

47810 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Assosgors Report « 2022 - Current Yeer File
8495 Exemption Impact Report
§ehool District Summary

Equalized Total Asspssed Value 696,841,691

Statutory Number of
Authorlty Exempiions
RPTL 404(} 11
RPTL 408{1} 17
RPTL 406(t) 25
RPTL 446 1
RPTL 408 &
RPTL 410 4
STATE L 54 1
REFTL 420-2 23
RPTL 420-0 14
RPYL. 48G-a ¥
RPTL 482 1
RPTL 444 1
RIPTL 484(2} )
RPTL 448 24
RPTL 438 ]
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 458-a 7
RPTL 4584 T
RPTL 4584 2
RPTL 460 &
RPTL AB3 11
AG-MKTS | 305 94
AG MKTS L. 308 7
RPTL 467 175
RPTL 469 1
RPTL 426 471
RPTL 425 1,023
RETL 468-c ]
RPTI. 456-¢ =
RPTL 483-5 2
RPTL 460 i
RPTL 480-a 2B
RPTL 4B5-0 A

Page § of 26

RPS221/vOHLO
Dato/YIme - 2/15/2022 10:42:54
Total Axsassed Value §12,734,967

Total Equalized Value Pervont of value

of Exemptions Exempted
4,192,317 .80
1,318,480 .19
5,703,636 .62
BA73 0.00
24,712,489 3,65
760,237 0.1
279,352 0.04
6,740,389 082
1,656,179 n.28
134,967 0.02
130,000 0.02
61,003 111
1,901,608 .27
212,448 0.03
523,002 .08
a 0.00
a 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
10,861 6,00
469,965 0.07
6,307 827 0.91
278,878 0.04
9,880,107 1.39
43,421 0.0
31,853,571 4.58
42,204,431 4.83
850,534 Q.08
244,195 0.04
42 505 .01
627 492 0.08
1,289,850 018
1,013,268 0.16




Assessor's Report - 2022 - Currant Year Fife RPS22AVO4LIOY
5495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Timo - 2/16/2022 10:42;54
School District Summary Total Assessed Valuo 542,734,067

NYS - Real Propery System
County of Rensselaer

Envallzed Total Assessed Value 606,041,601

Schaol Distrct - 352001 Berin CSB

‘;
:
:
5
:
:

Exsmption Exomptl Statutory Numbaer of ‘folal Eguralized Valua Pargeant of Valus
Cada Name Authorlty Exornptions of Exemptions Exompted
50000 SYSTEM CORE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 569,732 0.08

Total Exomptions Exclusive of
System Examptions: 2,000 132,817,387 19.00

1" &69,732 0.08

Total System Exemptions!
432,987,089 19,08

Totals: 2,011

Values have beon equalized using the Unlform Percantaga of Value. The Exampt amounts do not taka Inte sonsideration, paymonts |n {feu of taxus or olher payments
for municipal serviess,

Arnount, If any, stirdbutable to paymants In fleu of taxes: e ——
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